Product Data Sheet
SD 2002-0E02
August 2008 Damcos® RLS IP 68
RLS IP 68 Actuator mounted on/off position indicator
Application
The RLS is designed to fit DKMS quarter-turn valve
actuators BRC and BRCF
Basic design

SD 2002-0E02
August 2008Damcos® RLS IP 68
Type designation code
CPI XXX/X-XX
	                       Enclosure rating, IP
	                       Accessory code no.
	                       Edition no.
	                       Diameter (mm) of hole
                                     in basis cover and
                                     magnet arms.
Accessory code no
0: No accessor
2: Adapter, Ø 12/Ø 22.
3: Adapter, Ø 12/Ø 22 +indicator housing.
4: Indicator housing.
Terminal layoutData sheet
SD 2002-0E02 Mar. 20022/3
How to hook-up the
RLS:
The reed switches incorporated in the RLS
indicator are high quality switches that are
extremely reliable as long as the following
ratings are observed:
- Max. continuous load: 2.5 W (VA)
- Max. peak load: 12 W (VA)
Terminal layout:
In order to obtain optimum reliability from the
RLS position indicator DMS recommends a
switch hook-up according to one of the four
wiring diagrams shown below:
Valve/actuator shown in
open position
Valve open
position Valv
e
clo
se
d
po
sit
ion
Mech.
stops
5 4 1 2
Terminals
Materials:
(excl. cable gland)
Housings and magnet arms: Brass MS 58 (CuZn39Pb3)
Activating magnets: Plastic bonded rare earth
Screws, sign plates and rivets: AISI 304
Gaskets: Chloroprene (CR)
Seals and friction elements: Acrylonitrile butadiene (NBR)
Embedding material: Epoxy resin
Cabling: Cable gland data:
Cable outer dia.: 8 - 15 mm
Enclosure rating: IP 68
Thread: PG 13.5
Material: Nickel plated brass
Seal material: Perbunan
Wiring to the terminal: Cross sections 0.5 - 1.5 mm² (AWG 22 - 16)
Cable quality/connection: Observe that water intrusion into the
terminal housing can take place through the
cable - even through each individual wire.
Wiring diagrams: Inductive loads (relays) Resistive loads (lamps)
RLS IP 68 - Actuator mounted on/off position indicator
How to hook-up the RLS
The reed switches incorporated in the RLS indicator